P.O. BOX Q • TRUMBULL, CT 06611 • CT PHONE (203) 261-6711 • TOLL FREE PHONE (800) 533-3285 • FAX (203) 261-8331
© O'KEEFE CONTROLS CO. • 2001 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED               e-mail  ca@okcc.com  •  website  www.okcc.com
Compact Air Dryer4
SHOE BOX SIZE
Description
The compact air dryer series meets the
needs of certain low flow applications
where very dry compressed air is

LOW DEW POINT
Compact Air Dryer 5
Ordering Information
From the part number chart below
left, select an air dryer that will pro-
vide the outlet air flow required.
For example
Outlet flow required    2.0 scfm
• Assembly complete with filters;
    Part Number is OKC-1558-1F
• Assembly without filters;
    Part Number is OKC-1558-1
• Assembly complete with filters and
with moisture indicator;
    Part Number is OKC-1558-1FM
Optional Moisture
Indicator
Add the suffix M  to the air dryer part
number to include the optional mois-
ture indicator. To order the moisture
indicator separately, use part  number
OKC-1739.
Optional Output Filter
Add the suffix P to the air dryer part
number to include an output filter.
For example
OKC-1558-1FP This assembly is
complete with inlet filters and an out-
put filter.
To order the output filter separately,
use part number from the chart on
page 6.
Part Number A B C D
OKC-1557 (All) 6" — — 11-9/16"
OKC-1558 (All) 9" — — 14-9/16"
OKC-1559 (All) 12" — — 17-9/16"
OKC-1557F (All)* 6" 10-13/32" 11-1/4" 11-9/16"
OKC-1558F (All)* 9" 15-29/32" 12-13/16" 14-9/16"
OKC-1559F (All)* 12" 18-29/32" 12-13/16" 17-9/16"
Dimensions
8"
3-3/8"
(4) 5/16" Dia.
Mt'g. Holes
Moisture
Indicator -
Optional
Optional
Output Filter Alternate Inlet
Connection
Muffler - Typical
Coalescing
Filter
Prefilter
Alternate Outlet
Connection
C
B
6-13/32"
Filters
4-3/4"7-1/8"
A
D
Max Outlet Purge Flow Max
Air Dryer Flow Rate Rate at System
Part at 80 psig 80 psig Air Dew
Number* and 70°F and 70°F Pressure Point
OKC-1557-1
OKC-1557-1F 0.5 scfm 0.1 scfm 150 psig -50°F
OKC-1557-2
OKC-1557-2F 1.0 scfm 0.2 scfm 150 psig -50°F
OKC-1557-3
OKC-1557-3F 1.5 scfm 0.3 scfm 150 psig -50°F